Paper No. 19

Date Filed: November 25, 2016

Filed on behalf of: Aventis Pharma S.A.

By:

Dominick A. Conde dconde@fchs.com (212) 218-2100

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MYLAN LABORATORIES LIMITED
Petitioner,
v.
AVENTIS PHARMA S.A.
Patent Owner.

\_\_\_\_\_

Case IPR2016-00712 U.S. Patent No. 8,927,592

\_\_\_\_

## PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. RAHUL SETH



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner Aventis Pharma S.A. by and through its attorneys will conduct cross-examination by deposition of Dr. Rahul Seth. The deposition will take place starting at 9:30 am EST on December 9, 2016 at the Sheraton Syracuse University Hotel and Conference Center, 801 University Avenue, Syracuse, NY 13210. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and agreed upon this time and place for Dr. Seth's deposition.

The cross-examination will be taken before a Notary Public or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths. It will be recorded by stenographic means and/or by audiotape. The parties have further agreed pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(a) that the deposition will be recorded by video.

November 25, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

/Dominick A. Conde/

Dominick A. Conde (Reg. No. 33,856) FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO 1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10104-3800 Tel: (212) 218-2100

Attorney for Patent Owner, Aventis Pharma S.A.



## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4), I certify that a copy of the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. RAHUL SETH was served on November 25, 2016 by causing it to be sent by email to counsel for Petitioner at the following email addresses:

sparmelee@wsgr.com

mrosato@wsgr.com

jmills@wsgr.com

November 25, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

/Dominick A. Conde/

Dominick A. Conde (Reg. No. 33,856) FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO 1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10104-3800 Tel: (212) 218-2100

